

HB0075/712117/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 75
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “physically” and substitute “hardware”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 16, inclusive, and substitute:

“(F) “HARDWARE SECURE FACILITY” MEANS A FACILITY THAT IS SECURELY LOCKED OR FENCED TO PREVENT ESCAPE.”

On page 3, in lines 1 and 13, in each instance, strike “PHYSICALLY” and substitute “HARDWARE”.

On page 4, in line 3, strike “PHYSICALLY” and substitute “HARDWARE”.